

# BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Agenda Number: AGENDA LETTER

# Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu Street, Suite 407 Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (805) 568-2240

**Department Name:** County Executive Office

Department No.: 012

For Agenda Of: December 7, 2021

Placement: Administrative Agenda

If Yes, date from:

Vote Required: Majority

**TO:** Board of Supervisors

**FROM:** Department Director(s) Mona Miyasato, County Executive Officer

Contact Info: Jacquelyne Alexander, Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board

**SUBJECT:** Amending the 2022 Board of Supervisors Schedule of Meeting Dates and Locations

### **County Counsel Concurrence**

**Auditor-Controller Concurrence** 

DocuSigned by

41846F5C725B460...

As to form: N/A As to form: N/A

Other Concurrence: N/A

As to form: N/A

## **Recommended Actions:**

That the Board of Supervisors:

Consider an amendment to the 2022 Board of Supervisors' schedule of meeting dates and locations.

#### **Summary Text:**

The County Executive Office is proposing an amendment to the 2022 Board of Supervisors Schedule of Meeting Dates and Locations to reflect the 2022 Budget Workshops schedule to be on Monday, April 11, 2022, Tuesday, April 12, 2022 and Thursday, April 14, 2022 in Santa Barbara, as reflected in Attachment A. This change was reflected in the Board letter and Schedule that came before the Board on November 2, 2021 but was inadvertently removed when the 2022 Board of Supervisors Schedule of Meeting Dates and Locations was approved on November 9, 2021.

## **Background:**

Government Code Section 25081 requires the Board of Supervisors to hold Regular Meetings at the County seat, which is located in the City of Santa Barbara. Santa Barbara County Code Chapter 2, Article 1, Section 2-1 provides that a Regular adjourned meeting may be held outside of the County seat on a Regular Meeting date in lieu of a Regular Meeting.

Page 2 of 2

## **Special Instructions:**

Direct the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to notify all County Departments of the amended 2022 Board of Supervisors' Schedule of Meeting Dates and Locations.

## **Attachments:**

Attachment A – Amended 2022 Board of Supervisors' Schedule of Meetings dates and locations.

# **Authored by:**

Jacquelyne Alexander, Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board jralexander@countyofsb.org